250 E Hackett Road Modesto CA 95358 www.scsdonline.com



ADAM CHRISTIANSON, SHERIFF - CORONER

PRESS RELEASE

For Release: 05:00 PM, January 4, 2012

Stanislaus County Sheriff Office Crime Scene Investigator Mary Donahou Funeral Information

Modesto, CA – The funeral services for Crime Scene Investigator Mary Donahou are set for Thursday January 5, 2012 at 10:00 Am at Calvary Temple located at 1601 Coffee Rd in Modesto, CA. Sgt Anthony Bejaran will be your point of contact at Calvary Temple and will be available at the church by 8:00 AM. There are some guidelines that need to be covered for the church service so please try and be there early so he can go over them with you.

The burial service will follow the church service at Lakewood Memorial Park located at 800 Santa Fe Ave in Hughson, CA. Deputy Raj Singh will be your point of contact at Lakewood Memorial Park and he will be there at 8:00 AM. Deputy Singh will be able to provide you with where you can set up your trucks and equipment for the burial services. If you need to contact Deputy Singh he can be reached at 209-988-8311.

We would like to put out the procession details so those community members who would like to view the procession will know what intersections we will be traveling through and for those who would like to avoid any delays on the roadway will be aware as well.

Once we leave the church the procession will travel:

S/B Coffee Rd to Scenic Dr E/B Scenic Dr to Claus Rd S/B Claus Rd to Yosemite Blvd E/B Yosemite Blvd to Santa Fe Ave S/B Santa Fe Ave to Lakewood Memorial Park Estimated time delay at any intersection is estimated at 10-15 minutes. Expected delays from about 11:15 AM to 1215 PM depending on length of service Again, there are some guidelines for the church and burial services so try to be there early so you can meet with the PIO at each location to go over them. For information regarding this press release please contact: Sgt. Anthony Bejaran Stanislaus County Sheriff's Department (209) 567-4425 <u>news@stanislaussheriff.com</u>

** OFFICIAL MAIL FROM ** Stanislaus County Sheriff's Department Media Relations Division 250 East Hackett Road Modesto, CA 95358 209-525-7114 www.scsdonline.com

Register to get free e-mail alerts and text messages directly from the SCSD via Nixle. Get detailed up-to-date e-mail and text messages specific to your community from the Stanislaus County Sheriff's Department by registering for "Nixle Alerts" at: <u>https://local.nixle.com/register</u>